GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR DIRECTORATE OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

1st Floor, South Block, Secured Office Complex, A.T. Line, Imphal

ORDER hal the 12th Japanese C

Imphal, the 13th January, 2023

No. A/14/NSP/MA-2022: It is hereby informed to all concerned that, the following Official of this office is hereby appointed as the Grievance Redressal Officer (GRO) for all the 3 (three) Minority Scholarship Schemes i.e., Pre-Matric, Post-Matric and Merit-cum-Means Scholarship with immediate effect and until further order. The details of the Grievance Redressal Officer (Minority Scholarships) are given below:

Name	:	Rocky Pebam
Designation	:	Field Inspector
E-mail ID	:	minorityaffairsmn@gmail.com
Mobile Number	:	8794599365

23

(*Ng. Bhogendra Meitei*) Director (Minority Affairs) Manipur

Copy to (for kind information):

- 1. The Commissioner-cum-Secretary (MA), Govt. of Manipur.
- 2. The Under Secretary (SS), Ministry of Minority Affairs, Govt. of India, New Delhi.
- 3. The Deputy Director (State Nodal Officer/Minority Scholarship), Manipur.
- 4. The District Nodal Officer (Minority Scholarship), Manipur.
- 5. The FI (MA), Manipur to upload the Order on the Official Website of the Directorate.
- 6. The Notice Board.
- 7. The File concerned.